initial (first) habeas was dismissed for, non-compliance with Tex. 

R.App.P. Rule 73.1(d). Then 10-days later on December 4, 2015 Jones 

refiled his state habeas (which was his third) to exhaust, (cause 

No. Wll-14842-H(c)). The said state habeas stayed pending three- 

hundred and ninety-four days thus statutorily tolled 394-days until 

it was denied without written order on March 29, 2017. Jones then 

promptly 7-days later on April 5, 2017 refiled his fully exhausted 

habeas back in the district court, (cause No. 3:17-cv-1028-Q(BH)). 

But the district court then dismissed Jones' fully exhausted refiled